APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES
O: The County of Cuyahoga, Ohio PROJECT: Cuyahoga County APPLICATION NO: 29C Distribution to:
Convention Center Owner
Hotel Architect
Huntington Garage Contractor
Connector PERIOD TO: 5/31/2016
‘ROM:  Turner/Ozanne/VAA - A Joint Venture Feviewed fov 7%3 mend:
1422 Euclid Ave., Suite 1400 N
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 @/ 7/ /o 7LS
JONTRACT FOR:
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
ONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ -
HANGE ORDER SUMMARY 2. Net change by Change Orders $ 7,503,026.00
hange Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 3.  CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +or- 2) $ 7,503,026.00
"evious months by Owner 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 4,129,275.00
\pproved this Month S. RETAINAGE:
Number Date Approved a. 345,737
Design/Build Agreement (attached)
b. % of Stored Material $ -
(Column F on page 2)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
0.00 0.00 Tetal in Column H 0N Page 2)......ueveeeeveveeerreereeeensssresennns $ 345,737.00
2e Attached CO Log 7,503,026.00 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 3,783,538.00
1e undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
formation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
ympleted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
1id by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3,249,633.00
sued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown 8.  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 533,905.00
srein is now due. 9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 3,719,488.00

ONTRACTOR: TURNER/OZANNE/VAA

L Date: \‘A\Aﬂ‘ %\ 10\

(Line 3 less Line 6)

State of: OHIO

County of: C,¢b(7&,/]c3‘./
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 | ’aay of MY

Notary Public:

BRENDA SANDER

My Commission Expires

TN

7
RCHITECT'S CEWACATE FOR PAYMENT
accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
ita comprising the above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that to the
st of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
Jicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
e Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ARCHITECT:

By: ] Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

T hagigeatity

A DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - @1992

G702-1983

AUTION: You should use an original AIA document which has this caution printed in red. An original aﬁsalnéees {h(a)% ﬁhanges will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.



Hilton Cleveland Downtown
Change Order Log

I COo# Description Amount |

GMP02 HPG Connector $ 425,000.00
233  Hilton Connector - Purchase of Long-Lead Sh. $ 605,631.00
249  Hilton Connector Concrete Buyout $ 2,145,216.00
250  Hilton Connector Waterproofing Scope Change $ 222,332.00
251 Hilton Connector Excavation Scope Change $ 3,717,868.00
254  Hilton Connector Electrical Scope Change $ 70,649.00

285R1  Add'l vibration Monitoring $ 10,262.00
294  Hilton Connector HVAC Scope $  64,094.00
295  Hilton Connector Electrical Final Scope $  274,092.00<— NEW
296 Excavation of unforeseen Conditions @ HPG $ 15,780.00
299  Sprinkier Work @ HPG Connector Tunnel $ 29,165.00
304  Hilton Connector Plumbing Scope $ 22,937.00

Total

$ 7,503,026.00 I




'PLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Cuyahoga County CONTRACT: 140177

Convention Center APPLICATION: 28C
Hotel APPLICATION DATE: 5/31/2016
PERIOD TO: 5/31/2016

1 Connector Engineering

Osborn Engineering $ - |8 382077.00 | § 382077.00 | § 315,741.00 | & 27,836,004 $ 34357700 | 90%| $ 38,500.00
2 Sheeting
Independence Excavating $ . $ 342800000 | $ 3428000001 & 1,999,184.00 | 8.800.00%" $ 2,007,884.00 50%| $ 1,420,016.00 | $ 200,798.00+}

3 Tunnel Concrete
North Coast Concrete $ - $ 201526400 | % 2,015264.00] S 841,509.00 | § 501,381.004" $ 1,342,890.00 67%| $ 672,374.00 | § 134,289.00

a’;‘t Connector Rooflng
industrlal First S - $ 208,864.00 | § 208,864.00 { $ 100,000.00 | & - $ 100,000.00 48%| $ 108,864.00 | 19,000.00

f5 Connector Electrical

Lake Erle Electric $ K $ 257,488.00 | $ 257488.00 | § - $ 26,000.00 4" $ 26,000.00 0%} & 231488.00{ % 650.00
;r‘go Unassigned $ - |8 732076.00 | § 732.076.00 0%} 732,076.00
57 {Sut | - Direct Cost $ - 18 7023769.00 |$ 7.023769.00{$  3.256.434.00 | $ 564,017.00 | $ - $  3,820451.00 54%| $  3.208,318.00 | & 345,737.00

A 7 [survey work

R. E. Warner $ 452.00 | $ 4520018 45200 | S - $ . 45200 F 100%} $ -
¥4 g cciP $ - $ 165,572.00 | 165,572.00 | $ 79.862.00 | $ 10,178.00 $ 90,060.00 54%} $ 75,512.00
52 fﬁ Subguard $ - K] 73,3%4.00 | § 73,394.00 { & 64,999.00 | $ 2,962.00 $ 67.961.00 0%| & 5,433.00
9:3,0 Corporate Guarantee $ - |8 35,833.00 | 35.833.00 { $ 35,833.00 | $ - $ 35833.00 | 100%| $ .
10‘/ /1 Precon Services $ - $ 37.500.00 | § 37.500.00 { $ 37,500.00 | § - $ 3750000 100%| $ ) -
M, /2] Construction Contingency $ - s 26,5682.00 | § 26,562.00 | $ - $ B ‘ $ - 0%| & 26,562.00
J?ﬂ. Construction Fee s - 18 139.944.00 | $ 139,944.00 | § 68,602.00 { $ 8,416.00 $ 7701800 | 55%| $ 62.928.00
13 Total S - |$ 750302600 (8§ 7503026008  3.543.702.00 | § 585,573.00 | - |8 412027500 | 55%|$  3.373.751.00 (S 345,737.00

Page 1 of 1



